Formats of Files for the Importing and Exporting of Data for Internetbanking Service of PPF banka a.s.
Version: 15022013  Page 1 (of 13)
PPF banka a.s., Praha 6, Evropská 2690/17, Postal Code 160 41 Czech Republic, Company ID No. 47116129, VAT No. CZ47116129
The company is recorded in the Commercial Register at the Municipal Court in Prague, Section B, File 1834
Tel.: (+420) 224 175 888, Fax: (+420) 224 175 980
FORMATS OF FILES FOR THE IMPORTING AND
EXPORTING OF DATA FOR THE INTERNETBANKING
SERVICE OF PPF banka a.s.

15 Description 4 Item description
16 Balance Balance after realization of a respective item
17. Transaction type code Item type code
18. Account text type ID
19. Account name Client’s account name
20. Amount Item amount
21. Account number Client’s account number
22. Clearing account number Client’s account number in the clearing format
23. Posting date Posting Date (Accounting Date)
24. Client bank ID Not used
25. Account currency Client’s account currency
26. Partner account name
27. Partner bank
28. Transaction text type Not used
29. Transaction text type ID Not used
30. Account type ID Always 1 – Current account
31. Country code
32. Partner account number
33. Value date Value date
34. Cancel indicator
35. Transaction direction
Item type indicator:
DR – debit on account
CR – credit on account
36. Partner value date Value date of counterparty
37. Export indicator Not used
38. Exchange rate Item exchange rate
Formats of Files for the Importing and Exporting of Data for Internetbanking Service of PPF banka a.s.
Version: 15022013  Page 9 (of 13)
PPF banka a.s., Praha 6, Evropská 2690/17, Postal Code 160 41 Czech Republic, Company ID No. 47116129, VAT No. CZ47116129
The company is recorded in the Commercial Register at the Municipal Court in Prague, Section B, File 1834
Tel.: (+420) 224 175 888, Fax: (+420) 224 175 980
Order Contain of the array Note
39. Pay amount Amount in the item currency
40. Account type code
41. Client reference
42. Account type text
43. Constant symbol
44. Charges
45. Transaction type ID
46. Number of an item Item  number within the posting date
47. Listing number Not used
48. Description 5 Not used
49. Description 6 Not used
50. Description 7 Not used
51. Description 8 Not used
52. Extension Extension information to the item
Example:
Reserved,Bank name,Bank code,Variable symbol,Description 1,Specific symbol,Bank reference,Period (a
year),Description 2,Pay title,Payment currency,Reference gemini,Description 3,Charges currency,Description
4,Balance,Transaction type code,Account text type ID,Account name,Amount,Account number,Clearing account
number,Posting date,Client bank ID,Account currency,Partner account name,Partner bank,Transaction text
type,Transaction text type ID,Account type ID,Country code,Partner account number,Value date,Cancel
indicator,Transaction direction,Partner value date,Export indicator,Exchange rate,Pay amount,Account type code,Client
reference,Account type text,Constant symbol,Charges,Transaction type ID,Number of an item,Listing number,
Description 5,Description 6,Description 7,Description 8,Extension
0,PPF banka
a.s.,6000,0000000000,,0000000000,20100505:0000003249:BO100505GE256837,,,,,302.1.55289.3,,CZK,,"5 042,16
",DOM_OP11,,Name of an account.,"87,00",9999999999,000000
9999999999/6000,20100505,,CZK,,0100,,,1,CZ,123123,20100505,0,D,,,,,001,,,0000000000,"1,90",6,1,,,,,,
0,PPF banka
a.s.,6000,0000000000,,0000000000,20100430:0000010284:BO100430GE254601,,,,,301.7.55200.1,,CZK,,"7 715,79
",DOM_OP11,,BÚ PPF A.S.,"1,23",9999999999,000000
9999999999/6000,20100430,,CZK,,0100,,,1,CZ,19,20100430,0,D,,,,,001,,,0000000000,"1,90",6,1,,,,,,
B. XML format
Specification of a format:
Used data types:
 bool – Y or N
 date – YYYYMMDD or
 records with NULL value are not exported
Structure of the file:
Name of XML Element Format Description Note
Official Bool Always N – one’s own withdrawal
StatemDebitTotal double Sum of exported debit item amounts
StatemCreditTotal double Sum of exported credit item amounts
StatemTransactionCount int Number of exported Payment Transactions
StatemDebitCount Int Number of exported debit items
StatemCreditCount int Number of exported credit items
StatemClosed bool
Information on whether a given statement is
closed
Not used
ItemNo Int Item number as transferred from the Bank Not used
Amount double Item amount in the currency of the account
Formats of Files for the Importing and Exporting of Data for Internetbanking Service of PPF banka a.s.
Version: 15022013  Page 10 (of 13)
PPF banka a.s., Praha 6, Evropská 2690/17, Postal Code 160 41 Czech Republic, Company ID No. 47116129, VAT No. CZ47116129
The company is recorded in the Commercial Register at the Municipal Court in Prague, Section B, File 1834
Tel.: (+420) 224 175 888, Fax: (+420) 224 175 980
Name of XML Element Format Description Note
Direction varchar(1)
Movement direction:
D – debit on account,
C – credit on account,
N – refused item